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SR Technics Line Maintenance AG

n No 201 8/1 139 of the European Parliament and of the Council and to Commission
Regulations (EU) No 132112014, for the time being in force and subject to the condition specified below, the
Federal Office of Civil Aviation of Switzerland hereby certifies:

CH-8058 Zu rich-Ai rport, Flughofstrasse

as a maintenance training organisation in compliance with Section A of Annex lV (Part-147) of Regulation (EU) No
132112014, approved to provide training and conduct examinations listed in the approval schedule attached and to
issue related certificates of recognition to students using the above references.

CONDITIONS:

1. This approval is limited to what is specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organisation
exposition as referred to in Section A of Annex lV (Part-147); and

2. this approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance training organisation exposition;
and

3. this approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance training organisation remains in compliance with Annex lV (Part-147) of
Regulation (EU) No 132112014; and

4. to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration unless the
been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.
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revtston: 24.04.2024 Revision No: 19
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Head of Safety Division T
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Maintenance Training and nl lSchedule

cH.147.0009

rganisation name:

Date:

SR Technics Line Maintenance AG

24.04.2024

c.[?ss Licence category Limitation
B1 T81.1

T81.2
T81.3

T81.4

AEROPLANES TURBINE
AEROPLANES PISTON

HELICOPTERS TURBINE
HELICOPTERS PISTON

82 TB2 AVIONICS

Basic

A TA.1

TA.2

TA.3
TA.4

AEROPLANES TURBINE
AEROPLANES PISTON

HELICOPTERS TURBINE
HELICOPTERS PISTON

B1 T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

T1

Airbus 431 8/431 9/A3201 A321 (CFM56)

Airbus A31913201321 (lAE PW1100c)
Airbus 431 9/4320/4321 (CFM LEAP-1A)

Airbus 4319/A320/A321 (lAE V2500)
Airbus 4330 (GE CFO)

Airbus 4330 (PW 4000)

Airbus 4330 (RR Trent 700)

Airbus 4330 (RR Trent 7000)

Airbus A340 (CFM56)

Airbus A340 (RR Trent 500)

Airbus 4350 (RR Trent XWB)
Boeing 737-71819 (CFM LEAP-18)
Boeing 7 37 -300t 400/500 (CFM56)

Boeing 7 37 -600n 001800/900 (CFM56)

Boeing 757-2001300 (RR RB211)

Boeing 767-2001300 (PW 4000)

Boeing 767-200t300/400 (GE CFO)

Boeing 777-2001300 (GE 90)

Boeing 777 -200t300 (PW 4000)
Boeing 777-2001300 (RR Trent 800)

Boeing 7 87 -Bl9l10 (GEnx)

Boeing 787-819110 (RR Trent 1000)

Typeffasks

T2

T2

T2

T2

t2

Airbus 431 8/431 9/A320t A321 (CFM56)

Airbus A319t320t321 (lAE PW1100G)

Airbus A31 9/4320/A321 (CFM LEAP-1A)

Airbus A319/A320/A321 (lAE V2500)

82

Airbus A330 (GE CF6)
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Licence category
T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

r2
T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

T2

Airbus 4330 (PW 4000)

Airbus A330 (RR Trent 700)

Airbus 4330 (RR Trent 7000)

Airbus A340 (CFM56)

Airbus 4340 (RR Trent 500)

Airbus A350 (RR Trent XWB)
Boeing 737-71819 (CFM LEAP-1B)

Boeing 7 37 -3001 400/500 (CFM56)

Boeing 7 37 -60017 00/800/900 (CFM56)

Boeing 757-2001300 (RR R8211)
Boeing 767-2001300 (PW 4000)
Boeing 767-200t300/400 (GE CFO)

Boeing 777-2001300 (GE 90)

Boeing 777-2001300 (PW 4000)

Boeing 777-2001300 (RR Trent 800)

Boeing 7 87 -819110 (GEnx)

Boeing 787-819110 (RR Trent 1000)

Limitation

c r4
T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

r4
T4

T4

T4

T4

T4

I4
T4

Airbus A3 1 8/A3 1 9/A3201 A321 (CFM56)

Airbus 431913201321 (lAE PW1100c)
Airbus 431 9/4320/A321 (CFM LEAP-1A)

Airbus A319/A320/4321 (lAE V2500)
Airbus 4330 (GE CFO)

Airbus A330 (PW 4000)

Airbus A330 (RR Trent 700)

Airbus A330 (RR Trent 7000)

Airbus 4340 (CFM56)

Airbus 4340 (RR Trent 500)

Airbus 4350 (RR Trent XWB)
Boeing 737-7t5tg (CFM LEAP-18)
Boeing 7 37 -300t 400/500 (CFM56)

Boeing 7 37 -600 17 00/800/900 (CFM56)

Boeing 757-200t300 (RR R8211)
Boeing 767-2001300 (PW 4000)

Boeing 767-2001300/400 (GE CFO)

Boeing 777-200t300 (GE 90)

Boeing 777-2001300 (PW 4000)
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Limitation
T4

r4
T4

Boeing 777-2001300 (RR Trent 800)

Boeing 787 -819110 (GEnx)

Boeing 787-819110 (RR Trent 1000)

Secondary Training Sites:

This approval schedule is limited to those trainings and examinations specified in the scope of work section of the
approved maintenance training organisation exposition.

Maintenance Training Organisation Exposition reference: MToE SR Technics Line Maintenance AG

Date of original issue: 04.04.2009
Date of this revision: 31.03.2024 Revision No: V1l31

For the authority:

Gianmario Giacomelli, Director
Head of Safety Division Aircraft

Andreas Boss, Head ofSection
Technical Organisations Bern
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